UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMO16-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota
T . . a1 MATERIAL: -
Ch Tiptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 1 OF 42




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMO16-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota
"FIF; T- t. t ol MATERIAL: .
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 2 OF 42




5331

1 2
Safety area
B 6688 -
1 |
o QO
3 S
2 <
Y
| 1500
)
p a 8 o o
(8) T i —
& 2 2 | 1500 &
O o o w
_ 1500 - , \is
QQ
@)
@)
0

!

3822

1500

—

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMO16-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic Ad

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 3 OF 42




Foundation

1

6688

57

791

850

1537 _

8331

850

1155

850

1338 850

Depth of foundation: 600mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMO16-1

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic Ad

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 4 OF 42




LA Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

3822 _ . 5331 )
)
<t
N
(@)
™
| ——— ;\ 2 [ /\. o o a B
L © @a = 4 Y
A d[[= o o .
g o
| B AL A _ A B !_
o‘ i \\ 8
Ri= A laouns 59 5 |
(@)
300 S .
@ 300
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for toddlers Lota
MATERIAL:

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:45

SHEET 5 OF 42



2

LMO16-1 2350mm POST7

K/\O]é—] 2350mm Post A
¢\M\O1 6-1 2350mm Post E

LMOT16-1 2350mm Post Ff

LMO16-1 2350mm Post J{

\LMOl 6-1 2350mm Post |

LMO16-1 2350mm Pos/’r?

‘LMO] 6-1 2350mm Post C

LMO16-1 2350mm Post G

LMO16-1 2350mm Post Hf

LMO16-1 2350mm Post y

fLI\/\O] 6-1 2350mm Post K

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 6 OF 42




3 4

LMO16-1 platform 1

Bridge with ropes

-]
DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIVETERS PARTNUMBER / DG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMO ] 6— ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Play centre for toddlers Lota
MATERIAL:

ia  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 7 OF 42




H-550 Slide

L

2X 1455mm Tube with 4 holes

Slide side panel block 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

f-'lf' Ti ti t a ol MATERIAL: ]

Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 8 OF 42




2X

tPloyground upward curved
panel, lower hole 70mm, APO3

* L4

* L4

Playground upward curved

panel, lower hole T00mm, APO

Playground wave curved panel, with hole, lower hole 70mm
v

* *

Playground downward curve panel with wheel, lower hole ]OOmrr:\

Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 100mm
T

* .

* .

* *

* *

Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 70mm/

Small captain wheel

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMO ] 6- ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota
"Ellff Ti ti t a (!0 MATERIAL: K
Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 9 OF 42




Climbing ramp
720x970 with slats

Tube with ponels\

Counting rings with quardrail

0

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota
f'P' T- t. t ol MATERIAL: .
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 10 OF 42




1

2

Aluminium profile post gap and
tube groundfixing assembly

Step 1

Post

6 x 60 Woodscrew

M10x100 bolt DIN603

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover cap

6 x 60 Woodscrew

Profile post cap

Aluminium post filling for post cap

Aluminium post filling for post cap

Aluminium profile post cap for groundfixing

Step 2

M12 Nut cover

M10 Nut DIN985

Aluminium profile post groundfixing

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 11 OF 42




1

Wood profile post gap and
groundfixing assembly

Mé Nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé Nut cover cap

il
e

750mm metal groundfixing—__|

6 X 90 Woodscrew

Profile post cap

Mé Nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé Nut cover cap

H,Vm @\oﬂ)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar 24.11.2022

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:6

SHEET 12 OF 42




LMO16-1 2350mm Post C\

LMO16-1 2350mm Post A—_ || HiH

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M10x100 bolt DIN603 h

m

el

4

/LMO1 6-1 2350mm Post D

Pyramid roof metal corner

M10x100 bolt DIN603

LMO16-1 Platform 1

M12 Nut cover cap
MT10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

L

I

DETAIL A

SCALE 2: 21

LMO16-1 2350mm Post B

M10x60 bolt DIN603

M10 domed cap nut DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:21

SHEET 13 OF 42



LMO16-1 2350mm Post B

Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 100mm

;

4

LMO16-1 2350mm Post A

LMOT16-1 2350mm Post C

Playground upward curved
panel, lower hole 100mm, APO2

——LMO16-1 2350mm Post D

Playground wave curved panel, with hole, lower hole 70mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

DESCRIPTION:

LA Tiptiptap™

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:21

SHEET 14 OF 42



1

Panel to post assembly

M10x35 bolt DIN6031)/

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover

T

s

M12 Nut cover cap

&>

Nut DIN985

M10
M10 Washer DIN2054
M12

Nut cover
M10x100 bolt DIN603

___

\\ Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D|

Tiptiptap”™*

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 15 OF 42




Panel to post assembly

Explanation of the "lower hole™ behind the panel name:

[e]ele)

500

[elele)

[elele]

000

100

L
(00)

|

(@)
N

The panel must be installed on the post as shown in the picturelll

~——VPlatform

° ° Post

Outside

Panel

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

LMOT6-1

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota
F
..,FIF T. t- t ) MATERIAL: .
Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 16 OF 42

r *
TA'PP

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10




1 2

Counting rings to aluminium post assembly

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10x100 bolt DIN931
M12 Nut cover cap

[ <]
! 3
T

Counting ring stopper

Screw 5,5x38 DIN7504P

Guardrail D25x770

Mé Nut cover cap
5,5x50 DIN7504-K

Mé Nut cover

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 17 OF 42




1 2

Counting rings to wood post assembly

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054
M10x100 bolt DIN931

M12 Nut cover cap

a7 )

Counting ring stopper

4,5 x 50 Woodscrew
Guardrail D25x770

TN
W

5x40 Screw DIN7996

Counting ring

|
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMO ] 6_ ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Play centre for toddlers Lota

ia  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 18 OF 42




30x40x660 slat A

M8x60 bolt DIN603 Climbing ramp 720x970 with slats

45x70x970mm climbing ramp beam
M8 washer DIN9021

M8 domed cap nut DIN986

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
f.'lf' Ti ti ta ol MATERIAL: ]
Ui puptap wood, metal, plastic A4
2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 19 OF 42




M10x80 bolt DIN603

42,4x1345mm groundfixing

M8 Nut cover

M12 Nut cover cap
MT10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054

Plastic cap GL42x0,8-2,5

‘ 8x50 screw DINS71

M8 Nut cover cap

M12 Nut cover for fube

Climbing ramp 720x970 with slats side panel

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:17

SHEET 20 OF 42



M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Nut DIN985

DETAIL B
SCALE 2: 25

MT10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:25

SHEET 21 OF 42



LMO16-1 2350mm Post E

LMO16-1 2350mm Post F

SCALE2:25

4,5 x 50 Woodscrew

DETAIL C

L\Lmow-] 2350mm Post G

A
B
M10x120 bolt DIN403
™ MO16-1 2350mm Post H c

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LA Tiptiptap™

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:25 SHEET 22 OF 42



2 3 4 5 6

DETAIL D
LMO16-1 2350mm Post G SCALE1:10 )

MO16-1 2350mm Post H

L

M12 Nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985

C
M10 Washer DIN9054
Corner 40x45x60mm 90°
M12 Nut cover
LMO16-1 2350mm Post F
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE N KLOGRAVM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for toddlers Lota
v, .,FIP' . = o) MATERIAL: .
LmMote-1 2350mm Poste | Qégg  Tiptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 23 OF 42




2 3

LMO16-1 2350mm Post G

/LMO]é—] 2350mm Post H
LMO16-1 2350mm Post F
Slide side panel

block 1
Wﬁ

LMO16-1 2350mm Post E

on the previous page)

DETAIL E

SCALE 1:10

Il 1—These bolts attach in the
same way as these (shown

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 24 OF 42



2 3 4

M12 Nut cover cap M12 Nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985 M10x50 bolt DIN?33
M10 Washer DIN9054 M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover M12 Nut cover
M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9O54 4,8x13 screw DIN9112
M10 Nut DIN985 ' Slide guardrail 500mm

M12 Nut cover cap

M10x100 bolt DIN603

M10x35 bolt DIN603/@\

M12 Nut cover cop/

M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover

M8 Nut cover cap

M8 Nut DIN985 M8x45 bolt DIN603

M8 Nut cover

M6x35 DIN7991

M10x35 bolt DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022

APPV'D]

DESCRIPTION:

LA Tiptiptap™

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 25 OF 42



Playground downward curve panel with wheel, lower hole 100mm

Small captain wheel

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
..FIP' T- t- t o) MATERIAL: .
Ui Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 26 OF 42



O

Wheel washer for distance

Wheel washer for distance

Wheel washer for spring

Small captain wheel

M8x%0 bolt DIN603

Wheel washer for spring

M8 Nut cover cap

M8 Nut DIN985

M8 Nut cover

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre for tfoddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:5

SHEET 27 OF 42




LMO16-1 2350mm Post \
: /LM01 6-1 2350mm Post L

./4]

—©

/LMOlé—l 2350mm Post J

|
” T—LMO16-1 Platform 3

I

Platform slat n LMOT16-1 2350mm Post |

Platform 3 attached to posts in the same way as platform 21!

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre for tfoddlers Lota
"Ellff Ti ti t a (!0 MATERIAL: K
Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 28 OF 42




o

LMO16-1 2350mm Post J

3

LMO16-1 2350mm Post I~._|

4

i

ﬁ LMO16-1 2350mm Post L
\F‘ o =‘QQ

M12 Nut cover cap

L eE

M10 Nut DIN985

J

M12 Nut cover
MT10 Washer DIN9054

<Corr\er 40x45x60mm 90°

/L;/\bl O0x100 bolt DIN603

' DETAIL F
= |lI'\SCALE1:10 .
: /LMO]é-] 2350mm Post K
e
w‘\

C

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 29 OF 42



1 2 3 4 5 6

LMO16-1 2350mm Post J

T

%/LMM 6-1 2350mm Post | A

Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 70mm

|

J/Ployground upward curved panel, lower hole 70mm, APO3 B

!

LMO16-1 2350mm Post K

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
LMO16-1 2350mm Post L WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
..FIP' T- t- t o) MATERIAL: .
Ui Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 30 OF 42




H 550 Stair side panel, right———"

M10x30 bolt DIN603

]

"~

H 550 Stair side panel, left

73Oxl 45x730mm Step with slat

Step 30x145x730mm

[ —M10 domed cap nut DIN986

L-shape groundfixing

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

DESCRIPTION:

LA Tiptiptap™

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 31 OF 42



M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

DETAIL G
SCALE 1:10

B

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
flp T t- t o MATERIAL: )
Ui Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 32 OF 42



M8x60 bolt DIN603

Bridge with ropes, floor

Bridge with ropes, aluminium 30x30x1490mm

M8 washer DIN125

M8 domed cap nut DIN986 c

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 33 OF 42



Bridge with ropes, Ropes

A
B
M12 Nut cover
. . M10 Washer DIN?054
Bridge with ropes, L-corner M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover = M12 Nut cover cap c

M10 Washer DIN2054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
f.'lf' Ti ti ta ol MATERIAL: ]
Ui puptap wood, metal, plastic A4
2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 34 OF 42




1 2 3 4 5 6

M12 Nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN?054
M12 Nut cover

M10x100 bolt DIN603

Q
M12 Nut cover cap Q 0
M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054 ] s
M12 Nut cover for fube
DETAIL H
SCALE T : 7
LMO16-1
iiiys - - o Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

‘F, L L J MATERIAL :
;i"#‘ Tlptlptap“’” wood, metal, plastic A4




TIES==1 mi0x65 bolt DINGO3
|

Pt
e |
M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN?054
M12 Nut cover

L LA
DETAIL |

AAAAAAAAAAAAA

RRRRRRRR

SCALE1T:7

LMOT6-1

DDDDDD

PPPPPP

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4




M6x35 DIN7991——

M6x35 DIN7991~

9

5
2\

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 37 OF 42



M10 Washer DIN9054

DETAIL J
SCALE T:15

2

10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
"Ellff Ti ti ta (sl MATERIAL: .
Ui puptap wood, metal, plastic A4
2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 38 OF 42




o

H-550 Slide

3 5
Pyramid roof A
[«
¢ B
!
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota
..FIP' T- t- t o) MATERIAL: .
TP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 39 OF 42



1 2 3

Slide to platform assembly

In the case of plastic
slide, these bolts are
M10x60 DIN603

DETAIL C

SCALE T :12

4

5x40 Screw DIN7996
M10x50 bolt DIN603

M8x50 bolt DIN933

M8 Nut cover
M8 Nut DIN985

M8 Nut cover cap

\M8X3O bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover

< M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

S=—M12 Nut cover cap

DETAIL B

15

< UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN |.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 40 OF 42



M8x40 Art. 9

Pyramid roof pa

M8x40 Art. 2121 TX-PIN

Pyramid roof top corner 2

121 TX-PIN

nel

10.5mm hole

M8x40 Art. 2121 TX-PIN

4

M8x40 Art.

92121 TX-PIN

M8x40 Art. 2121 TX-PIN

Roof top fixture

10.5mm hole

M8x40 Art. 2121 TX-PIN

M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

Pyramid roof plastic corner

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LA Tiptiptap™

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LMO16-1
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 24.11.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 41 OF 42



M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover cap I

M10 Nut DIN985

M10x35 bolt DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMOT6-1

DRAWN

|.Agar

24.11.2022

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre for foddlers Lota

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 42 OF 42



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4

	Sheet5
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet7
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23

	Sheet8
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View28

	Sheet9
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35

	Sheet10
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View54

	Sheet11
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39

	Sheet12
	Drawing View40

	Sheet13
	Drawing View41
	Detail View A (2 : 21)

	Sheet14
	Drawing View43

	Sheet15
	Drawing View51

	Sheet16
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View53

	Sheet17
	Drawing View55
	Detail View A (1 : 6)

	Sheet18
	Drawing View57
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet19
	Drawing View44

	Sheet20
	Drawing View45

	Sheet21
	Drawing View46
	Detail View B (2 : 25)

	Sheet22
	Drawing View48
	Detail View C (2 : 25)

	Sheet23
	Drawing View50
	Detail View D (1 : 10)

	Sheet24
	Drawing View60
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet25
	Drawing View62

	Sheet26
	Drawing View63

	Sheet27
	Drawing View64

	Sheet28
	Drawing View65

	Sheet29
	Drawing View66
	Detail View F (1 : 10)

	Sheet30
	Drawing View68

	Sheet31
	Drawing View69

	Sheet32
	Drawing View70
	Detail View G (1 : 10)

	Sheet33
	Drawing View72

	Sheet34
	Drawing View73

	Sheet35
	Drawing View74
	Detail View H (1 : 7)

	Sheet36
	Drawing View76
	Detail View I (1 : 7)

	Sheet37
	Drawing View80

	Sheet38
	Drawing View78
	Detail View J (1 : 15)

	Sheet39
	Drawing View81

	Sheet40
	Drawing View82
	Detail View B (2 : 15)
	Detail View C (1 : 12)

	Sheet41
	Drawing View85

	Sheet41)
	Drawing View86


